Phase 1: Program & Concept
December Meet & Greet
COR high-level meeting w/ Opsis
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
#1 Stakeholder Meeting
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
#2 Stakeholder Meeting
January SAC Meeting
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
PHS Council update/briefing
February Parks & Trails Commission Meeting
February Arts & Culture Commission Meeting

February SAC Meeting

Virtual Senior Focus Public Meeting
Virtual Public Meeting/Open House

COR bi-monthly check in/workshop

COR bi-monthly check in/workshop

#3 Stakeholder Meeting

PHS Council update/briefing

March Parks & Trails Commission Meeting
Council study session/briefing

March Arts & Culture Commission Meeting
#4 Stakeholder Meeting

March SAC meeting

Virtual Senior Focus Public Meeting
Virtual Public Meeting/Open House

Cost Estimate

Cultural groups, outreach (new addition)

12/14/2020
Week of Dec 14 or 21
Week of Jan 4
1/11/2021
Week of Jan 18
1/25/2021
1/26/2021
February
February
2/2/2021
2/4/2021
2/11/2021
2/18/2021
2/23/2021
2/24/2021
2/24/2021
March

March
3/1/2021
3/2/2021
3/4/2021
3/9/2021
3/11/2021
3/22/2021
3/23/2021
3/24/2021
3/24/2021
4/2/2021

Phase 2: Schematic Design
Add in PHS meetings for Carrie each month
April Parks & Trails Commission Meeting
PHS Council update/briefing
April Arts & Culture Commission Meeting
Cost Reconciliation / Project Review
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
City Council briefing
Phase 2 kick-off meeting
#5 Stakeholder Meeting
April SAC meeting
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
PHS Council update/briefing
May Parks & Trails Commission Meeting
May Arts & Culture Commission Meeting
#6 Stakeholder Meeting
May SAC meeting
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
PHS Council update/briefing
Council study session/briefing
#7 Stakeholder Meeting
June SAC meeting
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop
June Parks & Trails Commission Meeting
Cost Estimate
PHS Council update/briefing
June Arts & Culture Commission Meeting
Cost Reconciliation / Project Review
City Council briefing / approval

4/1/2021
4/6/2021
4/8/2021
4/9/2021
April

April
4/20/2021
4/12/2021
4/26/2021
4/15/2021
May

May
5/4/2021
5/6/2021
5/13/2021
5/24/2021
5/20/2021
June

June
6/1/2021
June
6/21/2021
6/17/2021
July

July
7/1/2021
7/2/2021
7/6/2021
7/8/2021
7/19/2021
7/27/2021

Public Facing Meetings in RSCC Preliminary Design Phase

Group Number of Mtgs
Stakeholders 8
Senior Advisory Committee (SAC) and other Seniors 9
Commissions (Arts/Culture and Parks/Trails) 10
General Public 2

1
Council 10



