## Phase 1: Program & Concept

nuse 1. i rogram & concept	
December Meet & Greet	12/14/2020
COR high-level meeting w/ Opsis	Week of Dec 14 or 21
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	Week of Jan 4
#1 Stakeholder Meeting	1/11/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	Week of Jan 18
#2 Stakeholder Meeting	1/25/2021
January SAC Meeting	1/26/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	February
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	February
PHS Council update/briefing	2/2/2021
February Parks & Trails Commission Meeting	2/4/2021
February Arts & Culture Commission Meeting	2/11/2021
RYPAC Meeting	2/18/2021
February SAC Meeting	2/23/2021
Virtual Senior Focus Public Meeting	2/24/2021
Virtual Public Meeting/Open House	2/24/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	March
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	March
#3 Stakeholder Meeting	3/1/2021
PHS Council update/briefing	3/2/2021
March Parks & Trails Commission Meeting	3/4/2021
Council study session/briefing	3/9/2021
March Arts & Culture Commission Meeting	3/11/2021
#4 Stakeholder Meeting	3/22/2021
March SAC meeting	3/23/2021
Virtual Senior Focus Public Meeting	3/24/2021
Virtual Public Meeting/Open House	3/24/2021
Cost Estimate	4/2/2021

## Phase 2: Schematic Design

Add in PHS meetings for Carrie each month	
April Parks & Trails Commission Meeting	4/1/2021
PHS Council update/briefing	4/6/2021
April Arts & Culture Commission Meeting	4/8/2021
Cost Reconciliation / Project Review	4/9/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	April
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	April
City Council briefing	4/20/2021
Phase 2 kick-off meeting	4/12/2021
#5 Stakeholder Meeting	4/26/2021
April SAC meeting	4/15/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	May
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	May
PHS Council update/briefing	5/4/2021
May Parks & Trails Commission Meeting	5/6/2021
May Arts & Culture Commission Meeting	5/13/2021
#6 Stakeholder Meeting	5/24/2021
May SAC meeting	5/20/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	June
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	June
PHS Council update/briefing	6/1/2021
Council study session/briefing	June
#7 Stakeholder Meeting	6/21/2021
June SAC meeting	6/17/2021
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	July
COR bi-monthly check in/workshop	July
June Parks & Trails Commission Meeting	7/1/2021
Cost Estimate	7/2/2021
PHS Council update/briefing	7/6/2021
June Arts & Culture Commission Meeting	7/8/2021
Cost Reconciliation / Project Review	7/19/2021
City Council briefing / approval	7/27/2021

## Public Facing Meetings in RSCC Preliminary Design Phase

Group	Number of Mtgs
Stakeholders	8
Senior Advisory Committee (SAC) and other Seniors	9
Commissions (Arts/Culture and Parks/Trails)	10
General Public	2
Youth Partnership (RYPAC)	1
Council	10